WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Special Fund Appropriation
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

Total Appropriation

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATION
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

No funding in excess of $9.00 per square foot
shall be expended by the Department of
Licensing and Regulation for rent.

34.01.01.01 Executive Direction
General Fund Appropriation, provided that
this appropriation shall be reduced by
$480,000 upon enactment of HB3417o0+5B
734 legislation to create an independent
insurance agency outside the department ..

34.01.01.03 Fiscal Services
General Fund Appropriation

34.01.01.04 Administrative Services
General Fund Appropriation

34.01.01.05 Legal Services
General Fund Appropriation

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation

285,096,746
36,318,534
214,977,903

536,393,183

867624
712,403

586,004
1,607,160

$599;561
1,575,598

4,481,165




