SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation Total Federal Fund Appropriation	285,096,746 36,318,534 214,977,903
Total Appropriation	536,393,183
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATION	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	
No funding in excess of \$9.00 per square foot shall be expended by the Department of Licensing and Regulation for rent.	
34.01.01.01 Executive Direction General Fund Appropriation, provided that this appropriation shall be reduced by \$480,000 upon enactment of HB 1417 or SB 734 legislation to create an independent insurance agency outside the department	867,624 712,403
34.01.01.03 Fiscal Services General Fund Appropriation	586,004
34.01.01.04 Administrative Services General Fund Appropriation	1,607,160
34.01.01.05 Legal Services General Fund Appropriation	1,599,501 <u>1,575,598</u>
SUMMARY	
Total General Fund Appropriation	4,481,165